DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

Coast Guard

33 CFR Part 100

[CGD01-99-009]

RIN 2115-AE46

Special Local Regulations: Fireworks Displays Within the First Coast Guard District

Correction

In rule document 99–16360 beginning on page 34543 in the issue of Monday,

June 28, 1999, make the following corrections

§100.114 [Corrected]

1. On page 34545, in § 100.1149(a), in the "Fireworks Display Table", in the third column, in the 15th line, "Harboreast" should read "Harborfost"

"Harboreast" should read "Harborfest". 2. On page 34546, in § 100.114(a), in the "Fireworks Display Table", in the first column, in the fourth line, add a colon after "Massachusetts".

3. On page 34546, in the same section, in the same table, in the second column, in the 10th line, "July 3th" should read "July 3rd".

4. On page 34546, in the same section, in the same table, in the same column, in the 11th line, "July 3th" should read "July 3rd".

5. On page 34549, in the "Fireworks Display Table", in the same section, under "August", in the third column, in the 23rd line from the bottom, "(LLNR) 37955)" should read "(LLNR 37955)". [FR Doc. C9–16360 Filed 7–9–99; 8:45 am] BILLING CODE 1505–01–D